

Proposed
Skal International By-Laws Changes
Presented By
Skal International USA Executive Committee

Current Wording	Proposed Wording	Reason for Change
<p>ARTICLE 1, Section 1.5 MEMBERSHIP STATUS, paragraph (b)</p> <p>(b) Lapsed Membership When a person whose membership has lapsed re-applies to join Skål, a new Membership Proposal Form must be completed and forwarded to the General Secretariat.</p>	<p>ARTICLE 1, Section 1.5 MEMBERSHIP STATUS, paragraph (b)</p> <p>(b) Lapsed Membership When a person whose membership has lapsed re-applies to join Skål, a new Membership Proposal Form must be completed and forwarded to the General Secretariat. If the lapse was 3 years or less, the former member may be reinstated without having to reapply, pay past dues or initiation fees.</p>	<p>This makes it easier for Members who dropped out due transfers or personal reasons including illness or loss of job to become a Member again</p>